NTC thermistors for temperature measurement
SMD NTC thermistors for automotive applications
Series/Type: Soft termination series
Ordering code: B57*V6/C6
Date: 2024-03-14
Version: 2
 TDK Electronics AG 2024. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

Important notes at the end of this document.
General technical data, case size 0603 (1608)
1) depends on mounting situation
Electrical specifications and ordering codes, case size 0603 (1608)
R25
kΩ
∆RR/RR
%
B25/50
K
B25/85
K
B25/100
K
Ordering code
10 k ±1 3380 3435 3455 ±1% B57332V6103F3602)
10 k ±1, ±2, ±3, ±5 3568 3610 3624 ±1% B57343V6103+360
10 k ±3 3590 3635 3650 ±3% B57342V6103H060
47 k ±1 4050 4108 4131 ±1.5% B57359V6473F2602)
+ = Resistance tolerance: F = ±1%, G = ±2%, H = ±3%, J = ±5%
2) extended temperature range -45°C to 150 °C
General technical data, case size 1206 (3216)
1) depends on mounting situation
Electrical specifications and ordering codes, case size 1206 (3216)
R25
kΩ
∆RR/RR
%
B25/50
K
B25/85
K
B25/100
K
Ordering code
5 k ±3 3375 3420 3455 ±2% B57621C6502H062
5 k ±5 3375 3420 3455 ±2% B57621C6502J062
Operating temperature Top -40 ... 150 °C
Maximum power (at 25 °C, on PCB) P251) 180 mW
Rated temperature TR 25 °C
Dissipation factor (on PCB) δth1) approx. 3 mW/K
Thermal cooling time constant (on PCB) τc1) approx. 4 s
Heat capacity Cth1) approx. 12 mJ/K
Weight of component  approx. 6 mg
Operating temperature Top -40 ... 150 °C
Maximum power (at 25 °C, on PCB) P251) 50 mW
Rated temperature TR 25 °C
Dissipation factor (on PCB) δth1) approx. 5 mW/K
Thermal cooling time constant (on PCB) τc1) approx. 10 s
Heat capacity Cth1) approx. 50 mJ/K
Weight of component  approx. 24 mg
 NTC thermistors for temperature measurement B57*V6/C6
 SMD NTC thermistors for automotive applications Soft termination series
PPD ML PD 2024-03-14
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 4 of 11
Important notes at the end of this document.
Reliability data
Tests of SMD NTC thermistors are based on AEC-Q200.
The parts are mounted on standardized PCBs.
Test Standard Test conditions ∆R25 / R25
(typical)
Remarks
Pre and post stress
electrical test
 Resistance at: 25 °C and 100 °C -
High temperature
exposure (storage)
MIL-STD-202,
method 108
Test temperature: 150 °C
Duration: 1000 h
Unpowered
< 1%
Exceptions:
B57342V6* and B57621C6*
< 5%
Temperature cycling JESD22,
method JA-104
Lower test temperature: Top min